
PT-1949G Gasboy® Atlas® Pump and Dispenser Illustrated Parts Manual · November 2018 Page 19-1

Liquid Control (LC) Meter Ultra-Hi Meter and Pulser Section

19 – Ultra-Hi Meter and Pulser Section

Liquid Control (LC) Meter

 

Meter and Pulser Assembly

Item # Description Current Part Previous Part Quantity

1 LC Meter Assembly T18767 - 1

Assembled View of LC Meter

1

6, 16, 3

2

9

10, 17

1,19

11
13

5

12

7

4, 15

14

18 8



Page 19-2 PT-1949G Gasboy® Atlas® Pump and Dispenser Illustrated Parts Manual · November 2018

Ultra-Hi Meter and Pulser Section Mechanical Totalizer

Mechanical Totalizer

Item # Part Description Current Part Previous Part Quantity

1 Assembly Pulser Conduit M05689A001 - 1

M05689A002 (see note) - 1

2 Bearing, Flange G011948 - 1

3 Bolt Hexagonal Head Finished 1/4-20 X 1.25 K01914-28 - 4

4 Coupling Drive G022073 - 1

5 Gear Train Assembly 9850A (Gallons) G028212 - 1

Gear Train Assembly 9850A (Liters) G028211 - 1

6 Nut, Hexagonal 1/4-20 K01941 - 4

7 Meter, LCs T18767 - 1

8 Nut Hexagonal with External Lockwasher 5/16-18 Thread Q12068-06 - 4

9 Platform, Meter M05542B001 - 1

M05542B002 (see note) - 1

10 Retaining, Ring K76238-37 - 2

11 Screw, PPMD TMD Forming 6 - 32 X 0.38 Q11769-15 - 2

12 Screw, PPMD Type F Thread Cutting 8 - 32 X 0.25 G053017 - 4

13 Screw, Hexagonal Screw Flange Head 5/16 - 18 X 0.62 Q10253-02 - 4

14 Shaft - 9850 Pulser G054033 - 1

15 Spirol Pin Q10038-26 - 1

16 Washer Spring Lock 1/4” K73278-29 - 4

17 Washer SS N16599-124 - 2

18 Gear, Spur 60T G028202 - 1

19 Kit, Optical Encoder Replacement G013078 - 1

Note: This part is for 9850KXTW1. Units built after August 2007.

Description Current Part Previous Part Quantity

Not Shown

Totalizer Window G069077 - 1

Cotter Pin-meter Gear K02137-29 - 1

Totalizer Bracket, Front M16292B001 015129 1

(2) Nut Hex with External  
Lockwasher 6-32 (Q12068-02)

Odometer [G039826 (US Gallons),
                 G039836 (Liters)]

(2) Screw PPHD 6-32 X 0.50
(Q11270-36)    

(2) Nut Hex Flange M4
(M00414B005)

Shielded Flex Cable Assembly
(G017365)Totalizer 

Bracket
(G015129)

Spirol Pin (Q10038-29)


